

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00263

WBS No:45338.3.14

County: Scotland

US 15-501 at NC 144 - Roundabout

Bid Opening Date: 11/28/2017 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Smith-Rowe, LLC		Barnhill Contracting, Co.		Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$117,450.00	\$117,450.00	\$137,500.00	\$137,500.00
2	GRADING	1.00	LS	\$621,000.00	\$621,000.00	\$801,000.00	\$801,000.00	\$910,000.00	\$910,000.00
3	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	500.00	CY	\$12.50	\$6,250.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$26.00	\$13,000.00
4	SELECT BORROW MATERIAL	1,525.00	CY	\$50.00	\$76,250.00	\$28.00	\$42,700.00	\$27.00	\$41,175.00
5	GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	50.00	SY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$5.25	\$262.50
6	GENERIC GRADING ITEM - HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF PETROLEUM CONTAMINATED SOIL	100.00	TONS	\$185.00	\$18,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$169.02	\$16,902.00
7	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	45.00	TON	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00
8	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	176.00	SY	\$20.00	\$3,520.00	\$5.00	\$880.00	\$5.35	\$941.60
9	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	30.00	LF	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$84.00	\$2,520.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
10	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	28.00	LF	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$94.00	\$2,632.00	\$65.00	\$1,820.00
11	15" RC PIPE CULVERT, CLASS IV	48.00	LF	\$48.00	\$2,304.00	\$107.00	\$5,136.00	\$71.53	\$3,433.44
12	18" RC PIPE CULVERT, CLASS IV	198.00	LF	\$56.00	\$11,088.00	\$64.00	\$12,672.00	\$77.87	\$15,418.26
13	30" RC PIPE CULVERT, CLASS IV	120.00	LF	\$85.00	\$10,200.00	\$134.00	\$16,080.00	\$108.97	\$13,076.40
14	PIPE REMOVAL	363.00	LF	\$11.00	\$3,993.00	\$52.00	\$18,876.00	\$21.90	\$7,949.70
15	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	250.00	TONS	\$38.00	\$9,500.00	\$68.00	\$17,000.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00
16	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	100.00	TONS	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
17	1.5" MILLING	2,200.00	SY	\$5.00	\$11,000.00	\$5.87	\$12,914.00	\$10.00	\$22,000.00
18	INCIDENTAL MILLING	500.00	SY	\$12.90	\$6,450.00	\$28.70	\$14,350.00	\$15.55	\$7,775.00
19	BASE COURSE, B25.0B	3,095.00	TONS	\$80.00	\$247,600.00	\$67.00	\$207,365.00	\$120.00	\$371,400.00
20	INTERMEDIATE COURSE, I19.0B	2,945.00	TONS	\$80.00	\$235,600.00	\$62.00	\$182,590.00	\$117.00	\$344,565.00
21	SURFACE COURSE, S9.5B	2,745.00	TONS	\$80.00	\$219,600.00	\$63.00	\$172,935.00	\$116.00	\$318,420.00
22	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	442.00	TONS	\$450.00	\$198,900.00	\$385.00	\$170,170.00	\$490.00	\$216,580.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Smith-Rowe, LLC		Barnhill Contracting, Co.		Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
23	ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR	125.00	TN	\$215.00	\$26,875.00	\$250.00	\$31,250.00	\$240.00	\$30,000.00
24	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS - EDGELINES	1,155.00	LF	\$2.75	\$3,176.25	\$2.70	\$3,118.50	\$4.86	\$5,613.30
25	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS - CENTERLINE	920.00	LF	\$2.75	\$2,530.00	\$2.80	\$2,576.00	\$4.93	\$4,535.60
26	PIPE COLLAR	0.45	CY	\$2,500.00	\$1,125.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,649.40	\$1,192.23
27	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	2.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,769.24	\$3,538.48
28	FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.16	1.00	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$581.59	\$581.59
29	FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.22	1.00	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$596.11	\$596.11
30	CONCRETE TRANSITIONAL SECTION FOR DROP INLET	1.00	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
31	1'-6" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	225.00	LF	\$25.00	\$5,625.00	\$30.00	\$6,750.00	\$22.50	\$5,062.50
32	CONCRETE EXPRESSWAY GUTTER	375.00	LF	\$38.00	\$14,250.00	\$35.00	\$13,125.00	\$36.52	\$13,695.00
33	4" CONCRETE ISLAND COVER	440.00	SY	\$32.50	\$14,300.00	\$50.00	\$22,000.00	\$46.32	\$20,380.80
34	5" MONOLITHIC CONCRETE ISLANDS(KEYED-IN)	345.00	SY	\$60.00	\$20,700.00	\$80.00	\$27,600.00	\$79.12	\$27,296.40
35	GENERIC PAVING ITEM- 6" CONCRETE MOUNTABLE ISLAND	775.00	SY	\$60.00	\$46,500.00	\$85.00	\$65,875.00	\$78.00	\$60,450.00
36	GENERIC PAVING ITEM- 7" CONCRETE TRUCK APRON	660.00	SY	\$75.00	\$49,500.00	\$85.00	\$56,100.00	\$88.00	\$58,080.00
37	RIP RAP, CLASS B	11.00	TON	\$130.00	\$1,430.00	\$106.98	\$1,176.78	\$76.00	\$836.00
38	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	31.00	SY	\$60.00	\$1,860.00	\$96.86	\$3,002.66	\$5.35	\$165.85
39	STATIONARY WORK ZONE SIGN	732.00	SF	\$15.00	\$10,980.00	\$7.40	\$5,416.80	\$10.01	\$7,327.32
40	PORTABLE WORK ZONE SIGN	96.00	SF	\$32.00	\$3,072.00	\$9.00	\$864.00	\$34.01	\$3,264.96
41	BARRICADE MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN	255.00	SF	\$25.00	\$6,375.00	\$7.15	\$1,823.25	\$9.70	\$2,473.50
42	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.00	EA	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
43	DRUMS	60.00	EA	\$32.00	\$1,920.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00
44	TYPE III BARRICADE	200.00	LF	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$31.25	\$6,250.00
45	FLAGGER (HOUR)	160.00	HR	\$31.00	\$4,960.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$37.50	\$6,000.00
46	LAW ENFORCEMENT	120.00	HR	\$85.00	\$10,200.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$90.00	\$10,800.00
47	SKINNY DRUM	30.00	EA	\$32.00	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$62.00	\$1,860.00
48	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	30.00	EA	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$27.00	\$810.00
49	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	6,700.00	LF	\$2.25	\$15,075.00	\$1.10	\$7,370.00	\$1.50	\$10,050.00
50	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 120 MILS)	4,785.00	LF	\$2.50	\$11,962.50	\$1.25	\$5,981.25	\$1.69	\$8,086.65

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Smith-Rowe, LLC		Barnhill Contracting, Co.		Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
51	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 90 MILS)	185.00	LF	\$5.00	\$925.00	\$2.20	\$407.00	\$3.00	\$555.00
52	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 120 MILS)	65.00	LF	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$2.50	\$162.50	\$3.40	\$221.00
53	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	24.00	EA	\$375.00	\$9,000.00	\$375.00	\$9,000.00	\$507.00	\$12,168.00
54	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	7,070.00	LF	\$0.75	\$5,302.50	\$0.85	\$6,009.50	\$1.15	\$8,130.50
55	4" LINE REMOVAL	4,220.00	LF	\$1.00	\$4,220.00	\$1.50	\$6,330.00	\$2.05	\$8,651.00
56	SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKERS	140.00	EA	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$55.00	\$7,700.00	\$74.00	\$10,360.00
57	6" WATER LINE	660.00	LF	\$75.00	\$49,500.00	\$41.00	\$27,060.00	\$48.54	\$32,036.40
58	DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE FITTINGS	390.00	LB	\$18.00	\$7,020.00	\$8.35	\$3,256.50	\$8.35	\$3,256.50
59	6" VALVE	1.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00
60	6" TAPPING VALVE	1.00	EA	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,368.00	\$3,368.00	\$3,998.00	\$3,998.00
61	FIRE HYDRANT	1.00	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,415.00	\$5,415.00	\$4,305.00	\$4,305.00
62	ABANDON 6" UTILITY PIPE	1,044.00	LF	\$8.00	\$8,352.00	\$10.00	\$10,440.00	\$9.00	\$9,396.00
63	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,850.00	LF	\$3.00	\$5,550.00	\$5.00	\$9,250.00	\$3.50	\$6,475.00
64	EROSION CONTROL STONE, CLASS A	25.00	TON	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$95.00	\$2,375.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00
65	EROSION CONTROL STONE, CLASS B	35.00	TON	\$55.00	\$1,925.00	\$107.00	\$3,745.00	\$67.50	\$2,362.50
66	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	50.00	TON	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$82.00	\$4,100.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
67	TEMPORARY MULCHING	5.00	ACR	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
68	SILT EXCAVATION	1,000.00	CY	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$16.80	\$16,800.00
69	MATTING (EROSION CONTROL)	13,000.00	SY	\$2.00	\$26,000.00	\$1.80	\$23,400.00	\$3.80	\$49,400.00
70	COIR FIBER MAT	30.00	SY	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$24.00	\$720.00
71	PERMANENT SOIL REINFORCEMENT MAT	100.00	SY	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$6.09	\$609.00
72	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	575.00	LF	\$5.85	\$3,363.75	\$5.00	\$2,875.00	\$5.40	\$3,105.00
73	WATTLE	550.00	LF	\$12.00	\$6,600.00	\$7.00	\$3,850.00	\$18.94	\$10,417.00
74	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	25.00	LB	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$16.90	\$422.50
75	COIR FIBER BAFFLES	505.00	LF	\$18.00	\$9,090.00	\$8.00	\$4,040.00	\$26.17	\$13,215.85
76	SEED & MULCHING	6.00	AC	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00
77	MOWING	4.00	AC	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
78	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50.00	LB	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$16.00	\$800.00
79	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.50	TON	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$16.50	\$8.25

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Smith-Rowe, LLC		Barnhill Contracting, Co.		Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
80	SEED FOR SUPPLEMENTAL SEEDING	50.00	LB	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
81	FERTILIZER TOP DRESSING	5.00	TON	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$340.00	\$1,700.00
82	RESPONSE FOR EROSION CONTROL	35.00	EA	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$550.00	\$19,250.00	\$450.00	\$15,750.00
83	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM - CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2.00	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,137.63	\$4,275.26	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
84	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM - ARTIFICIAL TURF	3,960.00	SF	\$5.25	\$20,790.00	\$7.82	\$30,967.20	\$6.00	\$23,760.00
				\$2,307,144.00		\$2,349,375.20		\$3,052,387.69	

Bidder No. 1: Smith-Rowe, LLC

Bidder No. 2: Barnhill Contracting, Co.

Bidder No. 3: Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.